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Class 1A Region 2 - 5/11/2019

Green County High School
Dragon Stadium

Results
Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 #  325 Hogg, Faith        12 Owensboro Catholic    34-08.50   2  10
  2 #  236 Stewart, Halley    12 Hancock County        31-03.00   2   8
  3 #   92 Vincent, Cambria   12 Cumberland County     30-10.00   2   6
  4 #   46 Caldwell, Natalie  12 Campbellsville        30-07.00   2   4
  5 #  211 Taylor, Faith      12 Green County          28-07.50   2   2
  6 #  125 Anderson, Kassidy   7 Fort Knox             28-04.00   2   1
  7 #  114 Peger, Karrington   9 Edmonson County       26-06.50   2
  8 #   94 Wright, Haley      12 Cumberland County     26-05.00   2
  9 #  414 Tormoehlen, Lynn   10 Washington County     26-00.00   2
 10 #  207 Sidebottom, Autum  10 Green County          24-07.00   1
 11 #  313 Bach, Clara        11 Owensboro Catholic    23-06.50   1
 12 #  218 Emmick, Holland    10 Hancock County        22-02.00   1
 13 #  161 Stitt, Anna        12 Fort Knox             21-10.00   1
 14 #   45 Brisko, Abi         9 Campbellsville        21-04.00   1
 15 #  102 Estes, Halli       11 Edmonson County       20-09.00   1
 16 #  399 Simmons, Madalyn   12 Todd County Central   20-07.50   1
 17 #  291 Brown, Riley       10 Monroe County         19-10.00   1
 18 #  271 Woosley, Cadence    7 McLean County         15-10.00   1
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  204 Ray, Nathan        12 Green County          48-10.00   2  10
  2 #  347 Todd, Noah         12 Owensboro Catholic    46-01.00   2   8
  3 #  197 Moon, Thaddeus     11 Green County          44-02.00   2   5
  3 #  228 Locke, Nick        12 Hancock County        44-02.00   2   5
  5 #  305 Pruitt, Jameson    10 Monroe County         41-08.00   2   2
  6 #  103 Fillback, Jonatha  11 Edmonson County       40-04.00   2   1
  7 #  404 West, Xazvion       9 Todd County Central   38-03.00   1
  8 #  222 Garrison, Warren   12 Hancock County        38-02.00   2
  9 #   86 Pruitt, Coy        12 Cumberland County     38-01.00   2
 10 #  106 Johnson, Brandon    9 Edmonson County       36-10.00   2
 11 #    6 Bruns, Theo        11 Bethlehem             36-07.00   2
 12 #  285 Smith, Tavarson    11 Metcalfe County       35-09.00   2
 13 #  323 Hall, Jayden       12 Owensboro Catholic    35-07.00   2
 14 #    1 Alvey, Patrick     11 Bethlehem             35-02.00   2
 15 #  173 Matthews, Phillip   9 Frederick Fraize      32-10.00   2
 16 #  402 Villanueve, Angel   9 Todd County Central   32-09.00   1
 17 #  171 Farris, Devon      10 Frederick Fraize      32-02.00   1
 18 #  155 Pendergrass, Alto  12 Fort Knox             30-05.00   1
 19 #  289 Baxter, Bryce      10 Monroe County         30-04.00   1
 20 #  372 Todd, Josh         10 Russellville          29-04.00   1
 21 #   52 Dicken, Levi        8 Campbellsville        29-03.00   1
 22 #  167 Wooten, C.J.       11 Fort Knox             28-07.00   1
 23 #  243 Burnett, Javin     11 McLean County         28-00.00   1
 24 #   63 Morris, Dalton      7 Campbellsville        24-06.00   1
 25 #  274 Champan, Cody      12 Metcalfe County       20-07.00   1
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Results
Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  325 Hogg, Faith        12 Owensboro Catholic      103-04   2  10
  2 #   46 Caldwell, Natalie  12 Campbellsville           96-08   2   8
  3 #   12 DeBold, Lauren     10 Bethlehem                95-08   2   6
  4 #  236 Stewart, Halley    12 Hancock County           83-09   2   4
  5 #  207 Sidebottom, Autum  10 Green County             83-02   2   2
  6 #  114 Peger, Karrington   9 Edmonson County          81-00   2   1
  7 #  414 Tormoehlen, Lynn   10 Washington County        77-00   2
  8 #   37 Stein, Hannah      10 Bethlehem                72-04   2
  9 #  157 Riley, Erin        10 Fort Knox                71-04   1
 10 #  102 Estes, Halli       11 Edmonson County          65-05   1
 11 #  313 Bach, Clara        11 Owensboro Catholic       63-05   2
 12 #  399 Simmons, Madalyn   12 Todd County Central      63-04   2
 13 #   64 Morris, Haley      11 Campbellsville           62-02   1
 14 #  291 Brown, Riley       10 Monroe County            61-03   1
 15 #  234 Schneider, Samara   9 Hancock County           60-00   1
 16 #  129 Britt, Desirae      9 Fort Knox                54-10   1
 17 #   94 Wright, Haley      12 Cumberland County        54-09   1
 18 #  170 Dewitt, Kayla      11 Frederick Fraize         53-10   2
 19 #  293 Collins, Alayna    12 Monroe County            52-03   1
 20 #  258 Kent, Lacie         9 McLean County            49-00   1
 21 #  271 Woosley, Cadence    7 McLean County            48-09   1
 -- #  211 Taylor, Faith      12 Green County                ND   2
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  204 Ray, Nathan        12 Green County            146-05   2  10
  2 #  347 Todd, Noah         12 Owensboro Catholic      137-07   2   8
  3 #  197 Moon, Thaddeus     11 Green County            133-00   2   6
  4 #   86 Pruitt, Coy        12 Cumberland County       124-03   2   4
  5 #  323 Hall, Jayden       12 Owensboro Catholic      123-03   2   2
  6 #  228 Locke, Nick        12 Hancock County          115-06   2   1
  7 #  103 Fillback, Jonatha  11 Edmonson County         113-01   2
  8 #  106 Johnson, Brandon    9 Edmonson County         105-06   2
  9 #  285 Smith, Tavarson    11 Metcalfe County          97-08   2
 10 #    1 Alvey, Patrick     11 Bethlehem                96-09   2
 11 #  270 Wood, Jessee       10 McLean County            94-04   2
 12 #  167 Wooten, C.J.       11 Fort Knox                91-06   1
 13 #  260 Munster, Andrew    10 McLean County            91-00   2
 14 #   52 Dicken, Levi        8 Campbellsville           89-00   1
 15 #  305 Pruitt, Jameson    10 Monroe County            85-11   1
 16 #  372 Todd, Josh         10 Russellville             85-06   1
 17 #  404 West, Xazvion       9 Todd County Central      82-07   2
 18 #  173 Matthews, Phillip   9 Frederick Fraize         82-04   1
 19 #  402 Villanueve, Angel   9 Todd County Central      81-00   1
 20 #    6 Bruns, Theo        11 Bethlehem                78-09   1
 21 #  223 Gregory, Adam      10 Hancock County           73-07   1
 22 #  144 Hatchett, Thomas    9 Fort Knox                71-03   1
 23 #  274 Champan, Cody      12 Metcalfe County          68-08   1
 24 #  303 Page, John         10 Monroe County            67-00   1
 25 #   62 Milburn, Ryan       9 Campbellsville           56-04   1
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....Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

 26 #  168 Beal, Tristan       9 Frederick Fraize         52-02   1
Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #   14 Downs, Jeanie      11 Bethlehem             15-03.75   1  10
  2 #  324 Hayden, Maggie     12 Owensboro Catholic    14-11.00   2   8
  3 #  330 Mills, Mary        12 Owensboro Catholic    14-04.25   2   6
  4 #  364 Hughes, Marta      11 Russellville          14-04.00   2   4
  5 #  212 Allard, Hannah     11 Hancock County        13-11.00   2   2
  6 #  180 Creason, Amelia     8 Green County          13-01.00   2   1
  7 #  395 Raulerson, Jenna   11 Todd County Central   12-05.25   1
  8 #  374 Wright, Caylee     10 Russellville          12-05.00   2
  9 #  162 Tatu, Nicole       10 Fort Knox             12-04.50   2
 10 #  218 Emmick, Holland    10 Hancock County        12-02.50   2
 11 #  178 Coffey, Anna        9 Green County          12-02.25   2
 12 #  244 Burrough, Alyssa    9 McLean County         12-01.00   1
 13 #  411 Hamilton, Mallory   9 Washington County     11-11.25   1
 14 #  381 Hurt, Ava           9 Todd County Central   11-10.50   1
 15 #  257 Jones, Rose         8 McLean County         11-02.25   1
 16 #   61 Mcaninch, Zoe      11 Campbellsville        10-06.00   1
 17 #  273 Bowles, April      10 Metcalfe County       10-03.50   1
 18 #  293 Collins, Alayna    12 Monroe County          9-10.00   1
 19 #  275 Costello, Chloe     7 Metcalfe County        9-01.75   1
 -- #  165 Wells, Marissa     12 Fort Knox                   ND   2
Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  156 Pittman, T.J.      12 Fort Knox             20-07.50   2  10
  2 #  407 Cochran, Matthew   11 Washington County     19-07.50   2   8
  3 #  108 Lindsey, Andy      11 Edmonson County       19-04.00   2   6
  4 #  123 Alford, Laval      10 Fort Knox             18-10.00   2   4
  5 #  249 Durbin, Bryce       9 McLean County         18-03.00   1   2
  6 #  122 Woosley, Daniel    11 Edmonson County       18-02.75   2   1
  7 #   81 Dyer, Isaiah       12 Cumberland County     17-11.00   1
  8 #  288 Adams, Lucas        8 Monroe County         17-09.75   2
  9 #  319 Edge, Thomas       11 Owensboro Catholic    17-09.25   2
 10 #  176 Bardin, Zyler      12 Green County          17-09.00   2
 11 #  200 Pierce, Jaden       9 Green County          17-06.50   2
 12 #  362 Hampton, Jackson   10 Russellville          17-01.00   1
 13 #  233 Robbins, Tristan   10 Hancock County        16-11.00   2
 13 #  290 Brooks, Jholdi     11 Monroe County         16-11.00   2
 15 #  315 Byrne, Trendon     12 Owensboro Catholic    16-06.50   1
 16 #  401 South, Cody        11 Todd County Central   16-04.00   1
 17 #   42 Weston, Zach       11 Bethlehem             16-02.00   1
 18 #  213 Baize, Casey       11 Hancock County        15-11.50   2
 19 #  378 Cabrera, Anthony   12 Todd County Central   15-11.00   1
 20 #   11 Debold, Caleb      11 Bethlehem             15-10.00   1
 21 #  409 Foster, Caleb      10 Washington County     15-05.50   1
 22 #   71 Sustaita, Jeffrey  10 Campbellsville        15-05.00   1
 23 #  354 Brown, Dustin      10 Russellville          15-03.50   1
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 24 #  278 Flemming, Andrew    7 Metcalfe County       11-08.50   1
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  330 Mills, Mary        12 Owensboro Catholic    32-06.00   10
  2 #  191 Lindsay, Cassie    11 Green County          32-01.50    8
  3 #  364 Hughes, Marta      11 Russellville          31-10.00    6
  4 #   14 Downs, Jeanie      11 Bethlehem             31-06.00    4
  5 #  165 Wells, Marissa     12 Fort Knox             31-04.50    2
  6 #  345 Staples, Carol      9 Owensboro Catholic    28-06.50    1
  7 #  154 Omali, Linda       12 Fort Knox             26-10.00
  8 #  182 Eastham, Bienja    11 Green County          26-05.00
  9 #  218 Emmick, Holland    10 Hancock County        26-01.50
 10 #  286 Thomas, Allie      10 Metcalfe County       22-10.00
 11 #  293 Collins, Alayna    12 Monroe County         22-01.00
 -- #  236 Stewart, Halley    12 Hancock County              ND
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  146 Jones, Jerome      12 Fort Knox             40-10.00   10
  2 #  142 Gradney, Sidney    11 Fort Knox             40-08.00    8
  3 #   81 Dyer, Isaiah       12 Cumberland County     39-06.00    6
  4 #  176 Bardin, Zyler      12 Green County          38-03.00    4
  5 #  250 Evans, Elliot      10 McLean County         37-10.00    2
  6 #  109 Lindsey, Lane      11 Edmonson County       36-04.00    1
  7 #  362 Hampton, Jackson   10 Russellville          35-00.00
  8 #   38 Terrell, Nic       12 Bethlehem             34-07.00
  9 #  184 Ferguson, Zack      9 Green County          34-06.00
 10 #  338 Piedrahita, Kevin  12 Owensboro Catholic    34-01.00
 11 #   11 Debold, Caleb      11 Bethlehem             33-08.00
 12 #   69 Rigsby, Mark       10 Campbellsville        33-03.00
 13 #  213 Baize, Casey       11 Hancock County        33-02.00
 14 #  378 Cabrera, Anthony   12 Todd County Central   30-05.00
 15 #  315 Byrne, Trendon     12 Owensboro Catholic    30-03.00
 16 #  112 Miller, Jonah      11 Edmonson County       28-06.00
 17 #  269 Wood, James        11 McLean County         27-01.00
Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  308 Turner, Grace      12 Monroe County          5-04.00   10
  2 #  329 Lyon, Madelyn      12 Owensboro Catholic     5-00.00    8
  3 #   14 Downs, Jeanie      11 Bethlehem              4-08.00    6
  4 #  320 Gillihan, Caitlin  12 Owensboro Catholic     4-06.00    4
  5 #  215 Blan, Katie        10 Hancock County         4-04.00    2
  6 #  141 Glanville, Asia    11 Fort Knox              4-02.00    0.50
  6 #  218 Emmick, Holland    10 Hancock County         4-02.00    0.50
  7 #  392 Peterson, Yasmne    9 Todd County Central   J4-02.00
  9 #  377 Bradley, Jazman     9 Todd County Central    4-00.00
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....Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

  9 #  181 Curry, Haylee       7 Green County           4-00.00
 11 #  190 Knoy, Abby         11 Green County           3-08.00
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #   90 Smith, Dawson      11 Cumberland County      5-10.00   10
  2 #  309 Turner, Hunter     10 Monroe County          5-08.00    7
  2 #  123 Alford, Laval      10 Fort Knox              5-08.00    7
  4 #  176 Bardin, Zyler      12 Green County           5-06.00    4
  5 #  262 Peercy, Braeden    10 McLean County          5-04.00    2
  6 #   81 Dyer, Isaiah       12 Cumberland County     J5-04.00    1
  7 #  327 Jones, Logan       11 Owensboro Catholic    J5-04.00
  8 #  259 McElvain, Kadyn     9 McLean County          5-02.00
  9 #  315 Byrne, Trendon     12 Owensboro Catholic     5-00.00
 10 #  362 Hampton, Jackson   10 Russellville          J5-00.00
 11 #   59 Mcaninch, Evan     12 Campbellsville        J5-00.00
 12 #  306 Sheffield, Tate     8 Monroe County          4-10.00
Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  308 Turner, Grace      12 Monroe County         10-06.00   10
  2 #  191 Lindsay, Cassie    11 Green County           9-00.00    8
  3 #  152 Nordman, Taylor    12 Fort Knox              8-06.00    6
  4 #  328 Krampe, Lillian    11 Owensboro Catholic     8-00.00    4
  5 #  190 Knoy, Abby         11 Green County           6-06.00    2
 -- #  320 Gillihan, Caitlin  12 Owensboro Catholic          NH
Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #   20 Isaacs, Logan      10 Bethlehem             12-06.00   10
  2 #   38 Terrell, Nic       12 Bethlehem             12-00.00    8
  3 #  193 Marples, Blake     12 Green County          10-00.00    6
  4 #  301 Hollinsworth, Jac   8 Monroe County          8-06.00    4    xo
  5 #  296 Eldridge, Kaden     8 Monroe County         J8-06.00    2    xxo
 -- #  198 Mouser, Devon      10 Green County                NH
Event 41  Mixed Shot Put Unified

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  132 Daniel, Jacob      M8 Fort Knox             19-03.00   10
  2 #  133 Daniel, James     M11 Fort Knox              9-03.00    8
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Owensboro Catholic         188        2) Hancock County             77.50
    3) Fort Knox                   62.50     4) Bethlehem                  59
    5) Green County                42        6) Monroe County              36
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....Event 41  Mixed Shot Put Unified

    7) Russellville                27        8) Cumberland County          21
    9) Edmonson County             13       10) Campbellsville             12
   11) Metcalfe County             10       12) McLean County               9
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Fort Knox                  125        2) Owensboro Catholic        124
    3) Green County               107        4) Edmonson County            48
    5) Bethlehem                   38        6) Cumberland County          29
    7) Hancock County              23        8) Monroe County              20
    9) Campbellsville              16       10) Washington County          13
   11) McLean County               10       12) Russellville                3
   13) Frederick Fraize             1


